
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

1

Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2012.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2012.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 2

[F1Entry 28 — Carcinogens: category 1B (Table 3.1)/category 2 (Table 3.2)]

ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100
Benzo[a]anthracene601-033-00-9 200-280-6 56-55-3

Benzo[b]fluoranthene;
benzo[e]acephenanthrylene

601-034-00-4 205-911-9 205-99-2

Benzo[j]fluoranthene601-035-00-X 205-910-3 205-82-3

Benzo[k]fluoranthene601-036-00-5 205-916-6 207-08-9

Dibenz[a,
h]anthracene

601-041-00-2 200-181-8 53-70-3

Chrysene 601-048-00-0 205-923-4 218-01-9

Benzo[e]pyrene 601-049-00-6 205-892-7 192-97-2

1,2-
Dibromoethane;
ethylene
dibromide

602-010-00-6 203-444-5 106-93-4 [F1E]

1,2-
Dichloroethane;
ethylene
dichloride

602-012-00-7 203-458-1 107-06-2

1,2-Dibromo-3-
chloropropane

602-021-00-6 202-479-3 96-12-8

Bromoethylene 602-024-00-2 209-800-6 593-60-2

Trichloroethylene;
trichloroethene

602-027-00-9 201-167-4 79-01-6

Chloroprene
(stabilised)
2-
Chlorobuta-1,3-
diene

602-036-00-8 204-818-0 126-99-8 D[F1, E]

α-Chlorotoluene;
benzyl chloride

602-037-00-3 202-853-6 100-44-7 [F1E]

α,α,α-
Trichlorotoluene;
benzotrichloride

602-038-00-9 202-634-5 98-07-7

1,2,3-
Trichloropropane

602-062-00-X 202-486-1 96-18-4 D

1,3-Dichloro-2-
propanol

602-064-00-0 202-491-9 96-23-1

Hexachlorobenzene602-065-00-6 204-273-9 118-74-1



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

3

Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2012.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100. (See end of Document for details)

1,4-
Dichlorobut-2-
ene

602-073-00-X 212-121-8 764-41-0 [F1E]

2,3-
dibromopropan-1-
ol; 2,3-
dibromo-1-
propanol

602-088-00-1 202-480-9 96-13-9 [F1E]

α,α,α,4-
Tetrachlorotoluene
p-
Chlorobenzotrichloride

602-093-00-9 226-009-1 5216-25-1 [F1E]

Ethylene oxide;
oxirane

603-023-00-X 200-849-9 75-21-8

1-Chloro-2,3-
epoxypropane;
epichlorhydrin

603-026-00-6 203-439-8 106-89-8

Propylene
oxide; 1,2-
epoxypropane;
methyloxirane

603-055-00-4 200-879-2 75-56-9 [F1E]

2,2'-Bioxirane;
1,2:3,4-
diepoxybutane

603-060-00-1 215-979-1 1464-53-5

2,3-
Epoxypropan-1-
ol; glycidol
oxiranemethanol

603-063-00-8 209-128-3 556-52-5 [F1E]

Phenyl glycidyl
ether; 2,3-
epoxypropyl
phenyl ether;
1,2-epoxy-3-
phenoxypropane

603-067-00-X 204-557-2 122-60-1 [F1E]

Styrene oxide;
(epoxyethyl)benzene;
phenyloxirane

603-084-00-2 202-476-7 96-09-3

Furan 603-105-00-5 203-727-3 110-00-9 [F1E]

R-2,3-epoxy-1-
propanol

603-143-00-2 404-660-4 57044-25-4 [F1E]

(R)-1-chloro-2,3-
epoxypropane

603-166-00-8 424-280-2 51594-55-9

[F22,3-
Epoxypropyltrimethylammonium
chloride …%;

603-211-00-1 221-221-0 3033-77-0 B



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2012.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100. (See end of Document for details)

Glycidyl
trimethylammonium
chloride …%

1-(2-amino-5-
chlorophenyl)-2,2,2-
trifluoro-1,1-
ethanediol,
hydrochloride;
[containing
< 0,1 % 4-
chloroaniline
(EC No
203-401-0)]

603-221-01-3 433-580-2 214353-17-0 ]

4-Amino-3-
fluorophenol

604-028-00-X 402-230-0 399-95-1

[F2Phenolphthalein604-076-00-1 201-004-7 77-09-8 ]

5-Allyl-1,3-
benzodioxole;
safrole

605-020-00-9 202-345-4 94-59-7 [F1E]

3-Propanolide;
1,3-
propiolactone

606-031-00-1 200-340-1 57-57-8

4,4'-
Bis(dimethylamino)benzophenone
Michler's ketone

606-073-00-0 202-027-5 90-94-8

Urethane(INN);
ethyl carbamate

607-149-00-6 200-123-1 51-79-6

Methyl
acrylamidomethoxyacetate
(containing ≥ 0,1
% acrylamide)

607-190-00-X 401-890-7 77402-03-0

Methyl
acrylamidoglycolate
(containing ≥ 0,1
% acrylamide)

607-210-00-7 403-230-3 77402-05-2

Oxiranemethanol,
4-
methylbenzene-
sulfonate, (S)-

607-411-00-X 417-210-7 70987-78-9

[F2Ethyl 1-(2,4-
dichlorophenyl)-5-
(trichloromethyl)-1H-1,2,4-
triazole-3-
carboxylate

607-626-00-9 401-290-5 103112-35-2 ]

Acrylonitrile 608-003-00-4 203-466-5 107-13-1 D[F1, E]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

5

Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2012.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100. (See end of Document for details)

2-Nitropropane 609-002-00-1 201-209-1 79-46-9

[X22,4-
Dinitrotoluene;
[1]

204-450-0 [1] 121-14-2 [1]

Dinitrotoluene;
[2]

609-007-00-9

246-836-1 [2] 25321-14-6 [2]]

5-
Nitroacenaphthene

609-037-00-2 210-025-0 602-87-9

2-
Nitronaphthalene

609-038-00-8 209-474-5 581-89-5

4-Nitrobiphenyl 609-039-00-3 202-204-7 92-93-3 ]



6 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: 
Point in time view as at 01/06/2012.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 51 - 100.


